Bounding Coordinates for States, etc.
in geographic decimal degrees as required by the Content Standards

Bounding Coordinates

West

USA (per MetaWebber) -
USA - 48 contiguous states -

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas

California
Colorado
Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia

Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa

Kansas
Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

180.0
124.76079

-88.47292
114.82097
-94.61703

124.39147
109.05520
-73.72566

-75.79144
-77.12263

-87.62615

-85.60900

117.23591
-91.51613
-88.10201
-96.64040

102.05107
-89.56815

-94.04160

-71.08799
-79.49031
-73.49928
-90.40802
-97.23041
-91.64655
-95.76721
116.06250

East

180.0
-66.95781

-84.89385
109.04400
-89.64255

114.12299
102.03676
-71.78873

-75.04254
-76.91121

-80.02796

-80.84443

111.04595
-87.50684
-84.78573
-90.14267

-94.60083
-81.95973

-88.80653

-66.95781
-75.04600
-69.92608
-82.41992
-89.50000
-88.09043
-89.10430
104.04258

North

72.0
49.37174

35.01595
37.00394
36.49276

42.00439
41.00341
42.04734

39.84125
38.99343

31.00298

35.00028

49.00000
42.50936
41.76550
43.50150

40.00298
39.14201

33.02329

47.45462
39.72537
42.88787
48.24238
49.37174
35.00496
40.60975
49.00000

South

18.0
24.54479

30.19707
31.33554
33.01002

32.53572
36.98897
40.99829

38.44949
38.78812

24.54479

30.35942

41.99398
36.98265
37.77618
40.37190

36.98885
36.49584

28.93070

43.06740
37.90750
41.23481
41.69745
43.49815
30.18453
35.98959
44.35373



Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia

Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Bounding Coordinates

West

104.05572
119.99683
-72.55389
-75.57071
109.05141
-79.76347
-84.32391
104.06250

-84.81389
102.99967
124.55840
-80.52626
-71.89444

-83.35267
104.06055

-90.30535
106.65083

114.04727

-73.43766
-83.67526

124.76079
-82.64763
-92.88783
111.05265

East

-95.30844

-114.03645

-70.71424
-73.89593

-102.99692

-71.85608
-75.45698
-96.55158

-80.52020
-94.42767

-116.46834

-74.69759

-71.11629

-78.53619
-96.43909

-81.65244
-93.50722

-109.04254

-71.50471
-75.24149

-116.91815

-77.72775
-86.80594

-104.05120

North

43.00309
41.99718
45.30142
41.35048
36.99974
45.01111
36.58965
49.00000

41.98682
37.00141
46.27969
42.26727
42.01361

35.20824
45.94356

36.67963
36.49388

42.00276

45.01330
39.45690

49.00000
40.63714
47.07815
45.00285

South

39.99259
34.99891
42.69851
38.92554
31.34335
40.50656
33.84222
45.93086

38.40043
33.62102
41.98685
39.71923
41.14402

32.03812
42.48822

34.98868
25.84449

36.99164

42.72577
36.54148

45.54320
37.20417
42.48913
40.99430

Bounding coordinates computed using polygonal coverage of state selected from ArcUSA 1:2M database,
County Boundary coverage, cty2m, October 28, 1999, at the USGS Midcontinent Ecological Science Center,
GIS&RS Project, Fort Collins, CO. ArcUSA from Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI), Inc.,

Redlands, CA.



